1
noitacifido
m ot tc ej bu
S · 2102. 20 1. 1
V
Types available
SFK01 SFK02
EXT-TN-1066630  SFK01.200.08 NTC10k  NTC10k, Pocket L 200mm, Φ8
EXT-TN-1072471  SFK02.100.08 PT1000  PT1000, Pocket L 100mm, Φ8
EXT-TN-1072440  SFK02.100.08 NTC10k  NTC10k, Pocket L 100mm, Φ8
EXT-TN-1072457  SFK02.100.08 NTC10kPRE  NTC10k Precon, Pocket L 100mm, Φ8
EXT-TN-1072464  SFK02.100.08 NTC10kPRE11k NTC10k Precon 11k, Pocket L 100mm, Φ8
EXT-TN-1072495  SFK02.100.08 TRA3  4...20mA, Pocket L 100mm, Φ8
EXT-TN-1072501  SFK02.100.08 TRA4  4...20mA, Pocket L 100mm, Φ8
EXT-TN-1072518  SFK02.200.08 NTC10k  NTC10k, Pocket L 200mm, Φ8
Type code  Type    Description
Standards CE conformity
EN conformity
Product overview
Screw-in sensor for measuring temperature in liquid and gaseous media
of heating, cooling and air-conditioning systems (e.g. in pipeline systems).
Designed for locking on to control and display systems.
Technical data
Sensor according to customer’s request
Depending on sensor used
Depending on sensor used
Typical <1mA
- 2 pole (two wire)
- 3 pole (three wire)
- 4 pole (four wire)
Terminal screw max 1.5mm²
- SFK01 : M16
- SFK02 : Single entry, M16 for cable with max.
D=8mm
Connection head
- SFK01 : -25...70°C
- SFK02 : -35...70°C
- SFK01 : 195g
- SFK02 : 155g
Measuring element
Measuring range
Accuracy
Measuring current
Clamps
Cable entry
Ambient temperature
Weight
100mm/200mm
-50...160°C
Stainless steel, material 1.4571 suitable up to
40bar
SW24, G1/2“, stainless steel material 1.4305
- SFK01: Form J, material aluminium
- SFK02: Polyamide, colour white
IP65 according to EN60529
Mounting lengths L
Operating temperature
Sensor bushing
Screw-in part
Connection head
Protection
General data
Type sensor
2004/108/EG Electromagnetic compatibility
- EN60730-1(2000) Interference resistance
- EN60730-1(2000) Emitted interference
Power supply
Power consumption
Measuring range
Output
Accuracy@21°C
Clamps
Cable entry
Ambient temperature
Transport
Weight
DC 15-24V(±10%)
Max. 20mA / DC 24V
Adjustable at the transducer
- TRA2 : -10°C...+120°C
- TRA3 : 0°C...+50°C
- TRA4 : 0°C...+160°C
4...20mA, max. load 500Ω / DC 24V
Typical 1% of measuring range
2 pole (two wire)
Terminal screw max. 1.5mm²